DELTA PLUS GROUP SA
Date: 28/07/2024

VV837-CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837

DELTAPLUS

EN Previous declaration of conformity

This déclaration of conformity covers the production under standard: EN420:2003+A1:2009

FR Déclaration de conformité précédente

Cette déclaration de conformité couvre la production sous norme: EN420:2003+A1:2009

ES Declaracion de conformidad anterior

La presente declaracion de conformidad cubre la produccién segun la norma : EN420:2003+A1: 2009

PL Poprzednia deklaracja zgodnosci

Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci obejmuje produkcje zgodng z norma : EN420:2003+A1:2009

DE Bisherige Konformitatserkldrung

Diese Konformitatserklarung gilt fir die Produktion nach der Norm: EN420:2003+A1:2009

IT Precedente Dichiarazione di conformita

La presente dichiarazione di conformita riguarda la produzione secondo lo standard : EN420:2003+A1:2009
NL Vorige verklaring van overeenstemming

Deze conformiteitsverklaring heeft betrekking op productie onder de norm: EN420:2003+A1:2009

PT Declara¢ao de conformidade anterior

Esta declaracdo de conformidade abrange a producdo de acordo com a norma : EN420:2003+A1:2009

EL Nponyoupevn dnAwon cuppdpdwong

H nmapouoa dnAwon cuppopdwong KAAUTITEL T TTPOLOVTA IOV UTTOKELWVTOL o€ Ttpotunta EN420:2003+A1:2009
HR Prethodna izjava o uskladenosti

Ova izjava o sukladnosti obuhvaca proizvodnju prema normi: EN420:2003+A1:2009

HU Korabbi megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat

Jelen megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat az alabbi id6pontokig torténd gyartasra vonatkozik: EN420:2003+A1:2009
RO Declaratie de conformitate anterioara

Aceasta declaratie de conformitate acopera productia conform standardului : EN420:2003+A1:2009

SK Predchadzajtice vyhlasenie o zhode

Toto vyhlasenie o zhode sa tyka vyroby v zmysle normy: EN420:2003+A1:2009

CS Predchozi prohlaseni o shodé

Toto prohldseni o shodé pokryva vyrobu podle normy: EN420:2003+A1:2009

TR Onceki Uygunluk Beyani

Bu uygunluk beyani standart kapsamindaki Gretimi kapsar : EN420:2003+A1:2009

Equipement de protection individuelle
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP declares that this product complies with the following regulations:

Registrant manufacturer DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code - Product Name VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

Product designation Tight glove supported - Acrylic - Nitrile PVC double layer - Gauge

:10 - Length : 300 mm

Identification / Tracability Each product wears a batch number. For any further
information, simply give it to us. Our organization, on the basis
of this batch number, allows us to ensure the traceability of the
PPE.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. DELTA PLUS GROUP
The product, subject of this declaration and identified above, is in conformity with the applicable Union
harmonization legislation(s) and the following harmonized standards:

c € REGULATION (EU) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5:2016
EN420:2003+A1:2009
EN ISO 374-1:2016
EN511:2006
EN388:2016

Category Il : PPE for risks that may cause very serious consequences such as death or irreversible damage to
health (annex I, Regulation (EU) 2016/425).
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EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DELTAPLUS

Notified body which performed the EU Type- Examination | 0493 - CENTEXBEL
(module B) and issued EU type-Examination Certificate: | TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIUM

EU type-Examination Certificate 033 2019 1255

The PPE is subject to the conformity assessment 0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB

procedure to type based on internal production control S.PA. CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALY
plus supervised product checks at random intervals
(Module C2) under surveillance of the notified body

Apt,on 28/07/2024 Signed by and name of DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director

Appendices
Reference EAN13
VV837BL09 3295249214630 Blue 09
VV837BL10 3295249214647 Blue 10
VV837BL11 3295249219499 Blue 11
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DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP déclare ce produit conforme aux réglementations suivantes :

Fabricant déclarant DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code - Nom Produit VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

Désignation produit Gant étanche supporté - Acrylique - Double couche Nitrile / PVC

-Jauge : 10 - Longueur : 300 mm

Identification / Tragabilité Chaque produit porte un numéro de lot. Pour toute information
complémentaire, il suffit de nous le communiquer. Notre
organisation, sur la base de ce numéro de lot, nous permet
d'assurer la tragabilité de L'EPI.

La présente déclaration est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant : DELTA PLUS GROUP
Le produit, objet de cette déclaration et identifié ci-dessus, est conforme a la (ou aux) législation(s)
d'harmonisation de l'Union applicable(s) et aux normes harmonisées suivantes :

c € REGLEMENT (UE) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5:2016
EN420:2003+A1:2009
EN ISO 374-1:2016
EN511:2006

EN388:2016

Categorie Il : EPI pour risques qui peuvent avoir des conséquences tres graves comme la mort ou des
dommages irréversibles pour la santé (annexe |, Réglement (UE) 2016/425).
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DELTAPLUS

DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE

Organisme Notifié qui a effectué 'Examen UE de Type
(module B) et qui a établi LAttestation d'Examen UE de

type :

0493 - CENTEXBEL
TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE

Attestation d'Examen UE de Type

033 2019 1255

L'EPI est soumis a la procédure dévaluation de la
conformité au type sur la base du contréle interne de la
production et de controéles supervisés du produit a
intervalles aléatoires (module C2) sous la surveillance de
Lorganisme notifié

0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB
S.PA.CENTROCOT - PIAZZA' S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALIE

Apt, le 28/07/2024
Annexes
VV837BL09 3295249214630
VV837BL10 3295249214647
VV837BL11 3295249219499

Signé par et au nom de DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director

Bleu 09
Bleu 10
Bleu 11
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DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP declara que este producto cumple con las siguientes reglamentaciones:

Declaracion del fabricante DELTA PLUS GROUP

Cédigo - Nombre del producto VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

Denominacién del producto Guantes impermeables con soporte - Acrilico - Doble capa

Nitrilo / PVC- Galga : 10 - Longitud : 300 mm

Identificacién / Trazabilidad Cada producto lleva un nimero de lote. Para cualquier
informacion complementaria, es necesario indicarnos dicho
numero. Nuestra organizacion, basada en este numero de lote,
nos permite asegurar la trazabilidad del EPI.

Esta declaracion de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante. DELTA PLUS GROUP
El producto, objeto de esta declaracion e identificado mas arriba, es conforme con la(s) legislacion(es) de
armonizacion de la UE aplicable(s) y con las siguientes normas armonizadas:

c € REGLAMENTACION (UE) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5:2016
EN420:2003+A1:2009
EN ISO 374-1:2016
EN511:2006

EN388:2016

Categoria Il : EPI para riesgos que pueden tener consecuencias muy graves como la muerte o danos
irreversibles para la salud (anexo |, Reglamento (UE) 2016/425).

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD

DELTAPLUS

Organismo Notificado que efectia el Examen UE de Tipo
(modulo B) y que expide el Certificado de Examen UE de
Tipo:

0493 - CENTEXBEL
TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGICA

Certificado de Examen UE de Tipo

033 2019 1255

EL EPI esta sujeto al procedimiento de evaluacion de la
conformidad de tipo basada en el control interno de la
produccion mas controles supervisados del producto a
intervalos aleatorios (modulo C2) bajo la supervisién del
organismo notificado

0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB
S.PA.CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALIA

Apt, el 28/07/2024
Anexos
VV837BL09 3295249214630
VV837BL10 3295249214647
VV837BL11 3295249219499

Firmado por y en nombre de DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director

Azul 09
Azul 10
Azul 11
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DEKLARACJIA ZGODNOSCI UE
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP o$wiadcza, ze ten produkt jest zgodny z nastepujacymi przepisami:

Producent zgtaszajacy DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kod - Nazwa produktu VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

Opis produktu Rekawice wodoodporne wytrzymate - Akryl - Podwdjna warstwa

nitryl/PVC - Scieg : 10 - Dtugos¢ : 300 mm

Oznaczenie / identyfikowalnos¢ Kazdy produkt posiada numer partii. Wystarczy go nam podac,
aby uzyskac dodatkowe informacje. Nasza organizacja, w oparciu
o numer partii, umozliwia identyfikowalnos¢ Sol.

Niniejsza deklaracje zgodnosci wydaje sie na wytgczng odpowiedzialnos¢ producenta. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Produkt bedacy przedmiotem niniejszej deklaracji i oznaczony powyzej jest zgodny z obowigzujacym unijnym
prawodawstwem harmonizacyjnym oraz z nastepujagcymi normami zharmonizowanymi:

c € ROZPORZADZENIE (UE) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5:2016
EN420:2003+A1:2009
EN ISO 374-1:2016
EN511:2006

EN388:2016

Kategoria Ill: SOI dla zagrozen, ktére moga mie¢ bardzo powazne konsekwencje, takie jak $mier¢ lub
nieodwracalne szkody na zdrowiu (zatacznik |, Rozporzadzenie (UE) 2016/425).
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DEKLARACJIA ZGODNOSCI UE

DELTAPLUS

Jednostka notyfikowana, ktéra przeprowadzita badanie 0493 - CENTEXBEL
typu UE (modut B) i wydata certyfikat badania typu UE: TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIA

Certyfikat badania typu UE 0332019 1255
SOl podlega procedurze oceny zgodnosci w oparciu o 0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB
wewnetrzng kontrole produkcji oraz nadzorowane S.PA.CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - W=0CHY

kontrole produktéw w losowych odstepach czasu (modut
C2) pod nadzorem jednostki notyfikujacej

Apt, dnia 28/07/2024 Podpisane przez i w imieniu DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director

Dodatki
Nr katalogowy EAN13 Kolor
VV837BL09 3295249214630 Niebieski 09
VV837BL10 3295249214647 Niebieski 10
VV837BL11 3295249219499 Niebieski 11
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DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP bestatigt, dass dieses Produkt den Anforderungen der folgenden Vorschriften entspricht:

EG-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Meldepflichtiger Hersteller

DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code - Produktname

VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

Produktbezeichnung

Wasserdichter verstarkter Handschuh - Acryl - Doppelschicht
Nitril/PVC - Gauge : 10 - Lange : 300 mm

Identifikation / Riickverfolgbarkeit

Jedes Produkt tragt eine Chargennummer. Fur weitere
Informationen, wenden Sie sich an uns. Unsere Organisation,
basierend auf dieser Chargennummer, ermoglicht es uns, die
Rickverfolgbarkeit der PSA zu gewahrleisten.

Diese Konformitatserklarung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung des Herstellers erstellt. DELTA PLUS

GROUP

Das Produkt, das Gegenstand dieser Erklarung ist und oben identifiziert wurde, entspricht den anwendbaren
Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union und den folgenden harmonisierten Normen:

EN ISO 374-5:2016

c € EU-Verordnung 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009

EN ISO 374-1:2016

EN511:2006

EN388:2016

Kategorie Ill: PSA fur Risiken, die sehr ernste Folgen wie Tod oder irreversible Gesundheitsschaden haben
kdnnen (Anhang |, Verordnung (EU) 2016/425).
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DELTAPLUS

EG-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Notifizierte Stelle, die die EG-Baumusterprifung (Modul
B) durchgefiihrt und die EG-Baumusterpriifbescheinigung
ausgestellt hat:

0493 - CENTEXBEL
TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIEN

EG-Baumusterpriifbescheinigung

033 2019 1255

Die PSA unterliegt dem
Konformitatsbewertungsverfahren, das auf der internen
Produktionskontrolle zuzuglich Uberwachter
Produktkontrollen in zufdlligen Abstanden (Modul C2) bei
der Uberwachung der benannten Stelle beruht

0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB
S.PA.CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALIA

Apt,das 28/07/2024
Anhange
VV837BL09 3295249214630
VV837BL10 3295249214647
VV837BL11 3295249219499

Unterzeichnet von und im Namen von DELTA PLUS GROUP:

David GUIHO
Marketing Director

Blau 09
Blau 10
Blau 11
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP dichiara che si tratta di un prodotto conforme alle seqguenti normative:

Il produttore dichiara DELTA PLUS GROUP

Codice - Nome del prodotto VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

Denominazione del prodotto Guanto impermeabile rinforzato - Acrilico - Doppio strato di

nitrile / PVC- Finezza : 10 - Lunghezza : 300 mm

Identificazione / Tracciabilita Ogni prodotto riporta un numero di lotto. Per ulteriori
informazioni vogliate contattarci. Grazie al numero di lotto sara
possibile assicurare la tracciabilita del DPI.

Questa dichiarazione di conformita viene emessa sotto la sola responsabilita del fabbricante. DELTA PLUS
GROUP

Il prodotto, oggetto della presente dichiarazione e sopra identificato, € conforme alla/e legislazione/i di
armonizzazione dell'UE e alle seguenti norme armonizzate:

c € REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5:2016
EN420:2003+A1:2009
EN ISO 374-1:2016
EN511:2006

EN388:2016

Categoria Ill: DPI per rischi che possono avere delle conseguenze molto gravi come la morte o danni irreversibili

per la salute (annesso |, Regolamento (UE) 2016/425).

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :

information@deltaplus.fr - Web : www.deltaplus.eu

1/2



DELTAPLUS

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE

Organismo Notificato che effettua il Esame Tipo UE
(modulo B) e che emette il Certificato d’Esame Tipo UE:

0493 - CENTEXBEL
TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWINAARDE - BELGIO

Certificato d’Esame Tipo UE

033 2019 1255

IL DPI & sottoposto alla procedura di valutazione di
conformita del tipo basata sul controllo interno della
produzione e di controlli monitorati del prodotto ad
intervalli casuali (modulo C2) sotto la sorveglianza
dell'organismo notificato

0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB
S.PA.CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALIA

Apt, il 28/07/2024

Allegati
VV837BL09 3295249214630
VV837BL10 3295249214647
VV837BL11 3295249219499

Firmato da e per conto di DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director

Blu 09
Blu 10
Blu 11
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DELTAPLUS

EU CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

DELTA PLUS GROUP verklaart dat dit product in overeenstemming is met de volgende regels:

Fabrikant declarant

DELTA PLUS GROUP

Code - Productnaam

VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

Productaanduiding

Waterdichte handschoen ondersteund - Acryl - Dubbellaags
Nitril / PVC-Jauge : 10 - Lengte : 300 mm

Identificatie / Traceerbaarheid

Elke product draagt een lotnummer. Voor alle verdere
informatie kan met ons contact worden opgenomen. Onze
organisatie kan, op basis van dit lotnummer, perfect de
traceerbaarheid van deze PBM garanderen Verordening.

Deze verklaring is opgemaakt onder de verantwoordelijkheid van de producent en enkel onder diens
verantwoordelijkheid. DELTA PLUS GROUP

Het product, onderwerp van deze verklaring en hierboven geidentificeerd, is in overeenstemming met de
toepasselijke harmonisatiewetgeving(en) van de Unie en met de volgende geharmoniseerde normen:

EN ISO 374-5:2016

c € VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009

EN ISO 374-1:2016

EN511:2006

EN388:2016

Categorie Il : PBM voor risico's met zware gevolgen zoals overlijden of blijvende letsels voor de gezondheid
(bijlage I, Reglement (EU) 2016/425).
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DELTAPLUS

EU CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

Aangemelde Instantie die het EU-Typeonderzoek (module
B) heeft uitgevoerd en het Certificaat van EU-
Typeonderzoek heeft opgesteld:

0493 - CENTEXBEL
TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIQUE

Certificaat van EU-Typeonderzoek

033 2019 1255

De PBM is onderworpen aan de
conformiteitsbeoordelingsprocedure op basis van interne
controles van het productieproces en productcontroles
onder toezicht op willekeurige tijdstippen (module C2)
en gecontroleerd door de aangestelde instantie

0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB
S.PA.CENTROCOT - PIAZZA' S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALIE

Apt,de 28/07/2024

Bijlagen
VV837BL09 3295249214630
VV837BL10 3295249214647
VV837BL11 3295249219499

Ondertekend door en namens DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director

Blauw 09
Blauw 10
Blauw 11
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DECLARAGAO EU DE CONFORMIDADE
DELTAPLUS

O DELTA PLUS GROUP declara que este produto esta em conformidade com as seguintes regulamentacoes:

Fabricante declarante DELTA PLUS GROUP

Cédigo - Nome do produto VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

Designacao do produto Luva impermeavel com suporte - Acrilico.- Camada dupla de

nitrilo/PVC - Agulha : 10 - Comprimento : 300 mm

Identificagao/Rastreabilidade Cada produto leva um numero de lote. Para qualquer
informagao complementar, € necessario indicar-nos este
numero. A nossa organizacao, baseada neste numero de lote,
permite-nos assegurar a rastreabilidade do EPI.

Esta declaracao de conformidade é emitida sob a exlusiva responsabilidade do fabricante. DELTA PLUS GROUP
O produto, que é objeto da presente declaragao e acima identificado, esta em conformidade com a legislagao de
harmonizagao da Uniao Europeia aplicavel e com as seguintes normas harmonizadas:

c € REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5:2016
EN420:2003+A1:2009
EN ISO 374-1:2016
EN511:2006

EN388:2016

Categoria Illl: EPI para riscos que podem ter consequéncias muito graves como a morte ou danos irreversiveis
para a saude (anexo |, Regulamento (UE) 2016/425).
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DELTAPLUS

DECLARAGAO EU DE CONFORMIDADE

Organismo Notificado que efectua o Exame EU de Tipo
(moddulo B) e que emite o Certificado de Exame EU de
Tipo:

0493 - CENTEXBEL
TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWINAARDE - BELGIUM

Certificado de Exame EU de Tipo

033 2019 1255

O EPI esta sujeito ao procedimento de avaliagao da
conformidade de tipo baseada no controlo interno da
producao mais controlos supervisionados do producto a
intervalos aleatérios (médulo C2) sob a supervisao do
organismo notificado

0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB
S.PA.CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALY

Apt,em 28/07/2024
Anexos
VV837BL09 3295249214630
VV837BL10 3295249214647
VV837BL11 3295249219499

Assinado por e em nome de DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director

Azul 09
Azul 10
Azul 11
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AHAQZH ZYMMOP®QZHZ EE
DELTAPLUS

O Ouinog DELTA PLUS GROUP dnAwvel 6TI auTO TO TtPOIOV TIANPOI TOUC ETTOPEVOUE KAVOVIGUOUG:

ARAWGT TOU KOTOIOKELOGOTN DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kwd1ko¢ - Ovopa Tpoidvtog VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

Ovopaaia TpoidvTog ABIGBPOXO0 YAVTI e ECWTEPIKN ETIEVOUAT - AKPUAIKO - AITIAO

oTpwua vitpihiou/PVC - Metpntn¢ : 10 - MAkog : 300 mm

Avayvwplan / IxvnAaciuotnta KaBs MAIM @épel Tov apiBuo maptidag. Mo kabe
CUUTIANPWUATIKI TIANPOQOPIa, OPKEL VO ETIIKOIVWVINOETE padi
pag. O opyaviopog pog, Baatlopevog atov aplbud mapTtidag,
HOG ETUTPETIEL VO SI0CQAAICOUPE TNV IXVNAACIUOTNTA TOL MATM

H mapovoa dNAWGCT CLUUOPPWONC EKJIGETOI UE OTIOKAEIOTIKY EVBVVN TOU KOTaokeLooTr). DELTA PLUS GROUP
To mpOidv, AVTIKEIYEVO TN TTapovcag dNAwWaONC Kal Ttou Tpoadlopiletal TopaT v, CUUUOPPWVETAIL UE TNV
IoxVouvoa vopoBeaia evapudviong NG Evpwmnaikng ‘Evwaong Kal ue Ta akOAOLBa EVaPUOVIGUEVA TIPOTUTIA:

c € KANONIZMOZ (EE) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5:2016
EN420:2003+A1:2009
EN ISO 374-1:2016
EN511:2006
EN388:2016

Katnyopia I11: MAI yia KivdOvoug Tiou PTopEi va €Xouv TTOAD 00BaPEC CUVETEIEC, OTIWC BAVATO N un
avaoTpEYPIYEC BAAREC otny vyeia (Mapdptnua |, Kavovioudg (EE) 2016/425).
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DELTAPLUS

AHAQZH ZYMMOP®Q>HZ EE

Kowvomoinuévog opyaviouog o 0moiog SIEVIpYNoE TV
e&&taon tumov EE (evotnta B) kal e€€dwae
TuoToTOINTIKG €€€Taong T0TOUL EE:

0493 - CENTEXBEL
TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWINAARDE - BELGIUM

TUOTOTOINTIKO €€€TaONC TUTIOL EE

033 2019 1255

To MAIMN umtokeital atn dladikaacio agloAdynong g
CUPHPOPOWAONG TIPOG TOV TUTIO PE BACT) TOV ECWTEPIKO
€AEYXO0 NG TOPAYWYNG Kl TIG SOKIUEC TOU TIPOIOVTOG
UTIO ETOTITEIO O€ TUXAiO dlooTAUaTa (evotnta C2) uTd
TNV ETOTTEIQ TOL KOIVOTIOINUEVOU OPYOVIOHOL

0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB
S.PA.CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALY

Apt, le 28/07/2024

e

Mapaptiuata
VV837BL09 3295249214630
VV837BL10 3295249214647
VV837BL11 3295249219499

YToyeypoppévo amo Kol yio Aoyapiacuo DELTA PLUS GROUP:

David GUIHO
AIEYOYNTHZ MARKETING

\-\

MmiAe 09
MmiAe 10
MmAe 11
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DELTAPLUS

EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

DELTA PLUS GROUP izjavljuje da je ovaj proizvod u skladu sa sljede¢im propisima:

Deklaracija proizvodaca

DELTA PLUS GROUP

Sifra - naziv proizvoda

VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

Opis proizvoda

Nepropusne rukavice s podstavom - Akril - Dvoslojni nitril / PVC-
Debljina : 10 - Duljina : 300 mm

Identifikacija/sljedivost

Svaka OZO ima broj serije. Za sve dodatne informacije, molimo
da nas kontaktirate. Nasa organizacija, temeljem broja serije,
omogucuje sljedivost svake 0ZO.

Ova se izjava o sukladnosti izdaje na iskljuCivu odgovornost proizvodaca: DELTA PLUS GROUP
Proizvod, koji je gore naveden i predmet je ove izjave, u skladu je s primjenjivim zakonima Europske unije i u
skladu sa sljedecim uskladenim normama:

EN ISO 374-5:2016

C € UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009

EN ISO 374-1:2016

EN511:2006

EN388:2016

Kategorija Ill: OZO za rizike koji mogu uzrokovati vrlo ozbiljne posljedice poput smrti ili ireverzibilnog oStecenja
zdravlja (aneks |, Uredba (EU) 2016/425).

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI

DELTAPLUS

Ovlasteno Tijelo koje je izvrSilo EU Pregled Tipa (modul | 0493 - CENTEXBEL
B), te koje je izdalo Certifikat o EU Pregledu Tipa: TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIJA

Certifikat o EU Pregledu Tipa 0332019 1255

0ZO0 je podvrgnuta postupku ocjene sukladnosti tipa na 0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB

temelju unutarnje kontrole proizvodnje i nadziranih S.PA.CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - Italija
provjera proizvoda metodom slu¢ajnog intervala (modul
C2) pod nadzorom ovlastenog tijela

Apt, le 28/07/2024 Potpisnik i zastupatelj DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Direktor Marketinga

\

Prilozi
Referenca EAN13
VV837BL09 3295249214630 Plava 09
VV837BL10 3295249214647 Plava 10
VV837BL11 3295249219499 Plava 11
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EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
DELTAPLUS

A DELTA PLUS GROUP kijelenti a termékrél, hogy megfelel az alabbi szabalyozasoknak :

A gyarto nyilatkozata DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kod - Terméknév VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

A termék megnevezése Bélelt vizalld kesztyu - Akril - Kétrétegu nitril / PVC-

Szalvastagsag : 10 - Hossz : 300 mm

Azonositas / Nyomon kovethetéség Minden egyéni véddeszkoz egy tétel szamot tartalmaz. Bévebb
informacidért csak adja meg nekiink. A szervezeti egységiink a
tételszam alapjan lehetévé teszi szamunkra, hogy biztositsuk a
egyéni védbeszkoz nyomonkovethetdségét.

Ez a megfeleléségi nyilatkozat a gyarté kizardlagos felelésségére keril kiadasra. DELTA PLUS GROUP
A jelen nyilatkozat targyat képez6 es fent ismertetett termék megfelel a vonatkozé unids harmonizacios
jogszabaly(ok)nak és az alabbi harmonizalt szabvanyoknak:

c € 2016/425/EU RENDELET

EN ISO 374-5:2016
EN420:2003+A1:2009
EN ISO 374-1:2016
EN511:2006

EN388:2016

[11. kategdria: Egyéni védbeszkdzok olyan kockazatok esetére, amelyek nagyon sulyos kovetkezményekkel
jarhatnak, példaul halallal vagy visszafordithatatlan egészségkarosodassal (. melléklet, (EU) 2016/425 rendelet).

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT

DELTAPLUS

Bejelentett Szervezet elvégezte az EU-Tipusvizsgalatot (B.
modul), és kiadta EU-Tipusvizsgalati tanusitvanyt:

0493 - CENTEXBEL
TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWINAARDE - BELGIUM

EU-Tipusvizsgalati tandsitvany

033 2019 1255

Az egyéni véddeszkozon elvégzik a
megfeleléségértékelési eljarast belsé
gyartasellenérzésen és véletlenszer( id6kozonkeént,
felligyelet mellett végzett termékellenérzésen alapuld
tipusmegfeleléség (C2. modul) bejelentett szervezet
fellgyelete mellett

0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB
S.PA.CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S. ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - OLASZORSZAG

Apt,A 28/07/2024
Mellékletek
VV837BL09 3295249214630
VV837BL10 3295249214647
VV837BL11 3295249219499

Az alabbi nevében alairta DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Igazgat6

\-\

Kék 09
Kék 10
Kék 11
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DELTAPLUS

DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE A UE

DELTA PLUS GROUP declara ca acest produs este conform cu urmatoarele reglementari:

Producator declarant

DELTA PLUS GROUP

Cod - Denumire produs

VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

Denumirea produsului

Manusd impermeabila cu fixare - Acril - Strat dublu de nitril/PVC
- Calibru : 10 - Lungime : 300 mm

Identificare/Trasabilitate

Fiecare produs poarta un numar de lot. Pentru orice informatii
suplimentare, este suficient sa ni le solicitati. Organizatia
noastra, pe baza acestui numar de lot, ne permite sa asiguram
trasabilitatea EIP.

Aceasta declaratie de conformitate este eliberata pe raspunderea exclusiva a producatorului. DELTA PLUS

GROUP

Produsul, care face obiectul acestei declaratii si care este identificat mai sus, este fn conformitate cu
legislatia/legislatiile de armonizare ale Uniunii aplicabila(e) si cu urmatoarele standarde armonizate:

EN ISO 374-5:2016

c € REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425

EN420:2003+A1:2009

EN ISO 374-1:2016

EN511:2006

EN388:2016

Categoria Ill: EPI pentru riscuri care pot provoca consecinte foarte grave, cum ar fi decesul sau sau afectarea in
mod ireversibil a sandtatii, (anexa |, Regulamentul (UE) 2016/425).

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE A UE

DELTAPLUS

Organismul Notificat care a efectuat Examinarea UE de
Tip (modul B) si care a eliberat Certificatul de Examinare
UE de Tip:

0493 - CENTEXBEL
TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWINAARDE - BELGIUM

Certificatul de Examinare UE de Tip

033 2019 1255

EIP se supune procedurii de evaluare a conformitdtii de
tip pe baza controlului intern al productiei plus verificari
supravegheate ale produselor la intervale aleatorii
(modul C2), sub supravegherea organismului notificat

0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB
S.PA.CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALY

Apt, le 28/07/2024
Anexe
VV837BL09 3295249214630
VV837BL10 3295249214647
VV837BL11 3295249219499

Semnat de si in numele DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director

Albastru 09
Albastru 10
Albastru 11
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EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE

DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP vyhlasuje, Ze tento vyrobok je v sulade s nasledujucimi normami:

Deklarujuci vyrobca DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kod - Nazov vyrobku VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

Popis vyrobku Jednorazové vodotesné rukavice s podporou - Akryl - Dvojita

vrstva nitrilu/PVC - Hrdbka : 10 - D{Zka : 300 mm

Identifikacia / Sledovatelnost Kazdy OOPP vyrobok ma vlastné ¢islo Sarze. Pre dalsie
informacie nas nevahajte kontaktovat. Na zaklade konkrétneho
Cisla Sarze sme schopni zabezpecit sledovatelnost OOPP.

Toto vyhlasenie je vyhotovené na vyhradnu zodpovednost vyrobcu: DELTA PLUS GROUP
VyssSie uvedeny vyrobok, ktory je predmetom tohto vyhlasenia, je v sulade s platnymi harmonizacnymi pravnymi
predpismi Unie a s nasledujucimi harmonizovanymi normami:

c € NARIADENIE (EU) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5:2016
EN420:2003+A1:2009
EN ISO 374-1:2016
EN511:2006
EN388:2016

Kategoria Ill: OOPP pre rizika, ktoré m6zu mat velmi vazne nasledky, ako je smrt alebo nezvratné poskodenie
zdravia (priloha I, nariadenie (EU) 2016/425).

DELTA PLUS GROUP- ZAC La Peyroliére - BP 140 - 84405 Apt cedex FRANCE - Tél :+33 (0)4 90 74 20 33 - Fax :+33 (0)4 90 74 32 59 E-mail :
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EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE

DELTAPLUS

Notifikovany Organ, ktory vykonal Typovt Skugku EU 0493 - CENTEXBEL

(modul B) a vydal Certifikat o Typovej Skugke EU: TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIINAARDE - BELGIUM
Certifikat o Typovej Skuske EU 033 2019 1255

OOP podlieha postupu posudzovania zhody na zaklade 0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB
internej kontroly vyroby a kontroly vyrobku v nahodnych | S.PA. CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALY
intervaloch (modul C2) pod dohladom notifikovaného

organu
Apt,diia 28/07/2024 Podpisal a v mene DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director
\
Prilohy
Referencia EAN13
VV837BL09 3295249214630 Modra 09
VV837BL10 3295249214647 Modra 10
VV837BL11 3295249219499 Modra 11
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PROHLASENI O SHODE EU

DELTAPLUS

Spole¢nost DELTA PLUS GROUP prohlasuje, ze tento produkt vyhovuje nasledujicim predpisim:

Deklarujici vyrobce DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kod - Nazev produktu VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

Oznaceni produktu Vodotésné rukavice s oporou - Akryl - Dvouvrstvy nitril/PVC -

Miry : 10 - Délka : 300 mm

Identifikace / Sledovatelnost Kazdé OOP nese Cislo 3arze. Pro dalsi informace nas nevahejte
kontaktovat. Nase organizace, zaloZzena na tomto (Cisle Sarze,
nam umoznuje zajistit sledovatelnost OOP.

Toto prohlaseni o shodé se vydava vylu¢né na odpoveédnost vyrobce. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Vyrobek, ktery je pfedmétem tohoto prohlaseni a je oznacen vyse, je v souladu s platnymi harmonizacnimi
pravnimi predpisy Unie a s nasledujicimi harmonizovanymi normami:

c € NARIZENI (EU) 2016/425

EN ISO 374-5:2016
EN420:2003+A1:2009
EN ISO 374-1:2016
EN511:2006
EN388:2016

Kategorie Ill: OOPP pro rizika, ktera mohou mit velmi vazné nasledky, jako je smrt nebo nevratné poskozeni
zdravi (pfiloha I, nafizeni (EU) 2016/425).
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PROHLASENI O SHODE EU

DELTAPLUS

Oznameny Subjekt, ktery provedl EU Prezkouseni Typu 0493 - CENTEXBEL
(modul B) a vydal Certifikat EU o Pfezkou$eni Typu: TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - Belgie

Certifikat EU o Prezkouseni Typu 0332019 1255

OOP se podrobi postupu posuzovani shody na zakladé 0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB

interni kontroly vyroby a kontroly vyrobku pod dohledem | S.PA. CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S. ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALIE
v ndhodnych intervalech (modul C2) pod dohledem
notifikovaného subjektu

Apt,on 28/07/2024 Podepsano za a jménem DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
Marketing Director

\

Prilohy
Odkaz EAN13
VV837BL09 3295249214630 Modra 09
VV837BL10 3295249214647 Modra 10
VV837BL11 3295249219499 Modra 11
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AT UYGUNLUK BEYANI
DELTAPLUS

DELTA PLUS GROUP bu yeni urinin asagidaki duzenlemeere uygun oldugunu bildirir:

Uretici DELTA PLUS GROUP

Kod - Uriin Adi VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS WINTER VV837 - CHEMSAFE PLUS
WINTER

Uriin tanimi Su gegirmez eldiven destekli - Akrilik - Cift katmanli Nitril / PVC-

Olcii : 10 - Uzunluk : 300 mm

Tanimlama / izlenebilirlik Her bir PPE bir parti numarasi tasir. Daha fazla bilgi icin litfen
bizimle irtibata gegin. Kurumumuz bu parti numarasina
dayanarak PPE’nin izlenebilirligini saglamamiza yardimci
olacaktir.

Isbu uygunluk beyani, imalat¢inin yegane sorumlulugu cercevesinde diizenlenmistir. DELTA PLUS GROUP
Bu bildirime konu olan ve yukarida tanimlanan urun, ilgili Birlik uyum mevzuatina/mevzuatlarina ve asagidaki
uyumlastirilmig standartlara uygundur:

c € 2016/425 DUZENLEMESI (AB)

EN ISO 374-5:2016
EN420:2003+A1:2009
EN ISO 374-1:2016
EN511:2006

EN388:2016

Kategori Il : Olim veya saglia geri donlisu olmayan zararlar gibi cok ciddi sonuclara yol acabilecek riskler icin
KKD (ek I, Yonetmelik (AB) 2016/425).
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AT UYGUNLUK BEYANI

DELTAPLUS

AB Tipi- muayene (modil B) gergeklestiren ve AB-Tipi 0493 - CENTEXBEL

muayene Sertifikasini dlizenleyen onayli kurulus: TECHNOLOGIEPARK 70 - 09052 - ZWIJNAARDE - BELGIUM

AB-Tipi muayene Sertifikasini 033 2019 1255

PPE, onayli kurulusun gozetimi altinda dahili Gretim 0624 - CENTRO TESSILE COTONIERO E ABB

kontrolii ve serbest araliklarda (Modiil C2) yapilan driin S.PA.CENTROCOT - PIAZZA S.ANNA, 2 - 21052 - BUSTO ARSIZIO - ITALY
kontrollerine dayanan tip i¢in uygunluk degerlendirme

prosedurine tabidir

Apt,on 28/07/2024 Signed by and name of DELTA PLUS GROUP:
David GUIHO
PAZARLAMA MUDURUO

Appendices
Referans EAN13
VV837BL09 3295249214630 Mavi 09
VV837BL10 3295249214647 Mavi 10
VV837BL11 3295249219499 Mavi 11
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